
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1246
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2012
POWER PROJECT CLEARANCE BOARD
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to set up a power project clearance board;

(b) if so, the structure and functions of this board;

(c) the details of departments coming under this board; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be functional?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) : At present, there is no proposal in the Ministry of Power to set up a Power Project Clearance Board.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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